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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5269
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2015
ACHIEVEMENTS OF HAL
Sreeramulu Shri B.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the targets set and achievements made by the Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) during the last three years;

(b) whether the Government has set any road map for the development of the HAL;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has received any proposal seeking financial assistance for the modernization of the HAL; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) The target fixed in the Memorandum of Unders- tanding (MoU) in respect of sales and achievement during the last three years is as under:

 ALES (Rs. in Crores)
YEAR TARGET ACTUAL

2012-13 14500 14324
2013-14 13800 15128
2014-15 14900 15480
  (Provisional)

(b) & (c): Currently HAL is manufacturing SU-30
MKI, HAWK, DO-228, Advanced Light Helicopter

(ALH), Cheetah / Chetak / Cheetal Helicopters and pilotless target aircraft. Besides it undertakes repairs and overhaul of these aircraft / helicopters and other aircraft like Jaguar, Mirage, Kiran, Mig-21, HS-748, AN-32. HAL has taken up design and development of Light Combat Helicopter (LCH), Light Utility Helicopter (LUH) and Basic Turboprop Trainer (HTT-40). Co-development of Fifth Generation Fighter Aircraft (FGFA) and Multirole Transport Aircraft (MTA) with Russia is also under progress.

(d) No, Madam.


(e) Does not arise.
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